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尤美盈
旅美敲擊樂碩士演奏家

王偉文
香港城市室樂團
敲擊樂首席

何銘恩
前香港小交響樂團
敲擊樂首席

李珈維
國際敲擊樂碩士演奏家

周展彤
香港小交響樂團敲擊樂首席

胡淑徽
香港管弦樂團敲擊樂手

許莉莉
著名澳門敲擊樂演奏家

陳穎祺
香港敲擊樂碩士演奏家

馮妙筠
旅英敲擊演奏家及
幼兒音樂教育碩士

潘翠珊
音樂文學碩士

蔡淑芬
泛亞交響樂團定音鼓首席

鄭美君
香港敲擊樂學院聯合總監

Aziz D. Barnard Luce
香港管弦樂團首席敲擊樂手

Rieko Koyama
香港小交響樂團敲擊樂手

Saturn Tiamson
敲擊樂演奏家及教育家

蔡立德
香港著名敲擊樂手

陳俊燊
香港青年敲擊樂演奏家

勞善雯
香港管弦樂團特約樂手
香港小交響樂團特約樂手
敲擊組合《老銅鑼》音樂總監

梁偉華
香港管弦樂團敲擊樂手

梁耀威
香港著名鼓手

樊麗華
著名爵士女鼓手 

陳梓浩
年青敲擊樂演奏家 

敲擊樂組別評審

黃偉勳 Steffunn
台灣匠鼓棒的香港代言人
ViuTV節目「擊戰」導師

吳卓曦
ViuTV擊戰第一屆冠軍

女子樂團「雞蛋蒸肉餅」鼓手 
後搖樂隊“Wing It Dawn” 鼓手

KITTLAU :: kittytrouble
Canopus Drums 代言人
Paiste Cymbals 代言人



木琴組別  Solo Xylophone / 2-Mallet Marimba Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F507

F508

F509

F510

F511

F512

F513

小學組 A
Primary School Class A

小學組 B
Primary School Class B

小學組 C
Primary School Class C

全日制小學一年級至二年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 1-2 Student

全日制小學三年級至四年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 3-4 Student
全日制小學五年級至六年級學生

Full-time Primary School
P. 5-6 Student

Summer Sunshine (Without accompaniment)
Bullard: Percussion Exam Pieces & Studies Grade 2

Publisher: ABRSM

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

幼稚園組別比賽當天須
出示學生證或學生手冊

Etude No. 2, Polka (Without accompaniment)
Zivkovic: My First Book for Xylophone & Marimba 

Publisher: Gretel Verlag

Etude No. 2, Sweet Quick Sixteen
Zivkovic: Funny Xylophone

Publisher: Gretel Verlag

Etude No. 4, Pfeiferl Hans
Zivkovic: Funny Xylophone

Publisher: Gretel Verlag
Etude No. 11, Der Kleine Paganini

Zivkovic: Funny Xylophone
Publisher: Gretel Verlag

Prism (on Marimba)
Abe: Works for Solo Marimba

Publisher: Xebec

中學組 A
Secondary School Class A

全日制中一至三學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 1-3 Student

中學組 B
Secondary School Class B

公開組
Open Class

全日制中四至六學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 4-6 Student
不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$550

$600

$650

$700

$900

木琴 / 馬林巴琴組別  Solo Xylophone / Marimba Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

自由選曲組 Free Choice Classes

F501

F502

F503

F504

F505

F506

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

傑出兒童組
Children Class

傑出青少年組
Teenager Class

幼稚園組別比賽當天須
出示學生證或學生手冊

2014年3月1日後出生
Born after 1.3.2014

2012年3月1日後出生
Born after 1.3.2012

任何一首不超過 3分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 3 minutes

任何一首不超過 5分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 5 minutes

傑出幼兒組
Elementary Class

2016年3月1日後出生
Born after 1.3.2016

任何一首不超過 3分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 3 minutes

任何一首不超過 6分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 6 minutes

傑出少年組
Youth Class

2009年3月1日後出生
Born after 1.3.2009

任何一首不超過 7分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 7 minutes

傑出演奏家組
Virtuoso Percussion Class

不限年齡
All ages

任何一或兩首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any ONE or Two pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$600

$600

$700

$900

小鼓組別  Solo Snare Drum Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F514

F515

F516

F517

F518

F519

F520

小學組 A
Primary School Class A

小學組 B
Primary School Class B

小學組 C
Primary School Class C

全日制小學一年級至二年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 1-2 Student

全日制小學三年級至四年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 3-4 Student
全日制小學五年級至六年級學生

Full-time Primary School
P. 5-6 Student

Just A Little Bit (With Repeats) (With Printed Sticking)
Freytag: Just Desserts

Publisher: Row-Loff Productions

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

Mind the Gap
Bradley: Percussion Exam Pieces & Studies Grade 1

Publisher: ABRSM

Double Trouble (With Track - Disc 2, Track 24)
(With Printed Sticking)

Campbell: Solo Expressions for the Beginning Percussionist
Publisher: Alfred Music

Grove Groove (With Da Capo al Fine)
Duggan: Just Desserts

Publisher: Row-Loff Productions
Etude No. 7

Delecluse: Twelve Studies for Snare Drum
Publisher: Alphonse Leduc

Etude No. 3
Whaley: Recital Solos for Snare Drum

Publisher: Meredith Music

中學組 A
Secondary School Class A

全日制中一至三學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 1-3 Student

中學組 B
Secondary School Class B

公開組
Open Class

全日制中四至六學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 4-6 Student
不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$550

$600

$650

$700

$900

幼稚園組別比賽當天須
出示學生證或學生手冊



顫音琴組別  Solo Vibraphone Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F521

F522

F523

小學組
Primary School Class

Etude No. 4, Bauernlied/Farmersong
Zivkovic: Funny Vibraphone

Publisher: Gretal Verlag
Soaring in the Sky (With DS al Coda)
Freicher: Three Solos for Vibraphone

Publisher: Honey Rock

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

中學組
Secondary School Class

公開組
Open Class

不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

$600

$650

$900

定音鼓組別  Timpani Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F531

F532

F533

小學組
Primary School Class

所有小學生
All Primary School Student

Conflict
Edwards: Percussion Exam Pieces & Studies Grade 5

Publisher: ABRSM
Sonata for Timpani, Movement 2 (with Repeats)

Beck: Sonata for Timpani
Publisher: The Boston Music Company

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

中學組
Secondary School Class

所有中學生
All Secondary School Student

公開組
Open Class

不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

$600

$650

$900

馬林巴琴組別  Solo Marimba Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F524

F525

F526

F527

F528

F529

F530

小學組 A
Primary School Class A

小學組 B
Primary School Class B

小學組 C
Primary School Class C

全日制小學一年級至二年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 1-2 Student

全日制小學三年級至四年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 3-4 Student
全日制小學五年級至六年級學生

Full-time Primary School
P. 5-6 Student

Minuet in G, arr. Moore (Without repeats, take 2nd time)
J.S. Bach: Bach for Marimba

Publisher: Kendor Music

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

Etude No. 4 Ententanz (With Da Capo al Fine) (Without accompaniment)
Zivkovic: My First Book for xylophone & Marimba 

Publisher: Gretel Verlag

Under the Sea (With Backing Track)
Menken: Disney Solos For Mallet Percussion

Publisher: Hal Leonard
A Canoa Virou (With repeats)

Rosauro: Seven Brazilian Children's Songs
Publisher: Pro Percussao

Vamos Maninha (With DS al Coda)
Rosauro: Seven Brazilian Children's Songs

Publisher: Pro Percussao
Prelude No. 1 (With DS al Coda, with repeats)

Rosauro: Three Preludes for Solo Marimba
Publisher: Pro Percussao

中學組 A
Secondary School Class A

全日制中一至三學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 1-3 Student

中學組 B
Secondary School Class B

公開組
Open Class

全日制中四至六學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 4-6 Student
不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$550

$600

$650

$700

$900

幼稚園組別比賽當天須
出示學生證或學生手冊

所有小學生
All Primary School Student

所有中學生
All Secondary School Student



爵士鼓組別  Drum Set Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

指定選曲組 Set Piece Classes

F534

F535

F536

F537

F538

F539

F540

小學組 A
Primary School Class A

小學組 B
Primary School Class B

小學組 C
Primary School Class C

全日制小學一年級至二年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 1-2 Student

全日制小學三年級至四年級學生
Full-time Primary School

P. 3-4 Student
全日制小學五年級至六年級學生

Full-time Primary School
P. 5-6 Student

Knock on Wood
Eddie Floyd

Publisher: Trinity Rock and Pop Grade 2

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

Billie Jean 
Michael Jackson

Publisher: Trinity Rock and Pop Grade 1

Cold Pants
Luke Aldrige

Publisher: Rockschool Grade 4
Fire

Jimi Hendrix
Publisher: Trinity Rock and Pop Grade 8

Toxicity
System of A Down

Publisher: Trinity Rock and Pop Grade 7

Spain
Chick Corea

Publisher: Rockschool Grade 8

中學組 A
Secondary School Class A

全日制中一至三學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 1-3 Student

中學組 B
Secondary School Class B

公開組
Open Class

全日制中四至六學生
Full-time Secondary School

F. 4-6 Student
不限年齡
All ages

自由選曲組 Free Choice Class

任何一至三首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any program of ONE to THREE pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$600

$600

$650

$700

$900

幼稚園組別比賽當天須
出示學生證或學生手冊

Pre-school

學前教育

Primary

6 年小學

Secondary

6 -7 年中學

學制對比表 (Education System Comparison Chart)

爵士鼓組別  Drum Set Class
組別編號
Class No.

組別 Class 年齡限制 Age Limit 曲目 Repertoire 報名費
HKD

自由選曲組 Free Choice Classes

F541

F542

F543

F544

F545

F546

幼稚園組
Kindergarten Class

傑出兒童組 I
Children Class I

傑出兒童組 II
Children Class II

幼稚園全日制或半日制學生
Full day or Half day
Kindergarten Student

2016年9月3日後出生
Born after1.3.2016

2014年3月1日後出生
Born after1.3.2014

任何一首不超過 4分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 4 minutes

任何一首不超過 5分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 5 minutes

傑出幼兒組
Elementary Class

2018年3月1日後出生
Born after1.3.2018

任何一首不超過 4分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 4 minutes

任何一首不超過 6分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 6 minutes

傑出少年組
Youth Class

2011年3月1日後出生
Born after1.3.2011

任何一首不超過 7分鐘曲目
Any ONE piece not exceeding 7 minutes

傑出演奏家組
Virtuoso Percussion Class

不限年齡
All ages

任何一或兩首不超過 10分鐘曲目
Any ONE or Two pieces not exceeding 10 minutes

$500

$550

$600

$650

$700

$900

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PN

K1

K2

K3

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

Nursery

Reception

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11

Year 12

Year 13

Pre-K

Pre-K

Kindergarten

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8 

Grade 9

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

Reception

Preparatory

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11

Year 12

年齡Age            香港 (HK)                英國 (UK)              美國 (US)                澳洲(AUS)

所有分年級的組別以香港中小學分級制度計算



參賽者姓名 (中文) Contestant's Name

出生日期 (DD/MM/YY)

性別 Gender:

電郵地址 Email address:

參賽者地址
Contestant's Address:

導師名稱 Tutor's Name:

學校名稱
Name of school:

組別編號
Class No.

組別名稱
Class Name

比賽曲目 Repertoire(s) 伴奏
Accompaniment

演奏長度
Duration

費用
Fee

例子：B106 Youth Class Chopin - fantasie impromptu op. 66 No 5’30” $550

導師電話 Tutor's Tel No.

支票號碼 Cheque no.

銀行名稱 Bank name

國籍 Nationality:

身分證號碼 HKID number:

電話號碼 Tel No:

Official Use Only Ref. 報名費總數 (Total):

本人確認參賽者填報的以上各項均屬準確及完整，同時明白一經報名，
費用將不獲退還，並已閱讀及同意遵守大會比賽規則及安排。
I confirmed the information provided therein are accurate and completed, and
agreed there is no refund of the application fees once the application is registered. 
I have read and agreed the arrangement and the regulations of competition.

申請人 / 參賽者簽名 Signature of Applicant / Contestant:

報名表格 Application Form (報名表格可影印使用)

Instruments 所需之樂器（或同級樂器）             
 1.  5.0 Octave Marimba 
 2.  Marimba One Vibraphone
 3.  Vancore 4.0 Octave Xylophone (Rosewood)
 4. Cadeson Concert Bells
 5. Adams Revolution Timpani (Cooper Hammered)
 6. Grover Will James Concert Snare Drum
 7. Sakae Drumset (6pcs)
 8. Yamaha Upright Piano
 9. JBL Sound System (可接Iphone播放)

如有任何破損，需照價賠償。 
If the instrument is damaged, it will be compensated according to the original price.

 本人將會自備樂器。 I will bring my own musical instruments.

以下為敲擊樂專用

主要比賽日期及場地 Date and Venue

報名方法 Application Procedures

郵寄
By Post

請將已填妥的報名表格連同（支票抬頭為『International Fringe Association』支票背後請註明參
賽者英文姓名、參賽組別編號及電話）寄至 
International Fringe Association, P.O. Box 287, Shatin Central Post Office, NT

網上
Online

請於本會網站 http://www.ifacompetition.com 報名，付款方式有 Paypal, fps (電話號碼：91567597)

Payme                    和   銀行入數 ATM (東亞銀行：015-255-68-00519-4)

其他
Others

請將已填妥的報名表格連同付款証明 Whatsapp 至 91567597

奬項 Prizes
各組別之獎項第一名、第二名及第三名均設獎項，獲取第一名、第二名及第三名優勝者之導師，均可獲發優秀教師獎狀      
每組別設冠亞季軍，唯參賽者必須獲評審團給予85分或以上才會獲頒發有關獎項。 獲90分或以上的參賽者將獲大會頒發
金獎獎狀；和80分至89分的參賽者將會獲頒發銀獎獎狀；75分至79分將會獲頒發銅獎獎狀；74分或以下將會獲頒發參與
獎狀 (如分數未能達標準，就不設第一名、第二名及第三名)
為表揚音樂導師或機構培育及鼓勵學生於音樂之發展，凡報名之學生分別超過10、20、30位以上（以參加之組別為單位）
之導師或教育機構，可分別獲頒發一 座『作育英才』金獎、銀獎及銅獎獎牌 

1/5 & 3/5/2026
Sky Music Studio
九龍觀塘海濱道 133 號 10 樓 E 室
Initial-P 敲擊樂藝術中心
九龍尖沙咀山林道 54-56 號利雅商業大廈 501-503 室

Sky Music Studio, Room E, 10/F., 133 Hoi Bun Road,
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Initial-P, No. 501-3, The Leader Commercial Building, 
54-56 Hillwood Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon


